DLRO 10和DLRO 10X
数字微欧表
产品描述
DLRO 10和DLRO 10X设定了低电阻测量 - 也称为
DLRO
「Ducter」测试的历史
100多年来，「Ducter测试」被用来描述一个简
单的测试，测量非常低的接触电阻。「Ducter」

* 上述的精度假設了正向和反向测量。
若出现外部EMF,感应模式或无定向模式将引入一个未定义的错误。
可选的主电源供应装置 Description Order Code
DLRO10 + NO LEADSET SUPPLIED =
DLRO10-NLS,  1006-660
DLRO10 + LEADSET SUPPLIED =
DLRO10 + DH4-C, order code 1006-598
DLRO10X + NO LEADSET SUPPLIED =
DLRO10X-NLS,  1006-659
DLRO10X + LEADSET SUPPLIED =
DLRO10X + DH4-C,  1006-600
Included Accessories
7 Ah NiMH battery module. 6121-492
DH4 Duplex handspikes (2), one with indicator lights. 1.2m/4 ft
6111-503
Battery charger for operation from 115/230 V . 50/60Hz supply.
6280-333
Cigar lighter adapter for battery charging. 6280-332
User guide. 6172-473
Warranty card. 6170-618
Optional Accessories at extra cost
Connect test lead options – see data separate sheet
DLROTestLeads_DS_en_V01
Standard test lead option – see data separate sheet DLRO_TL_
DS_en_V01
Carrying case for DLRO10/10X and all standard accessories.
6380-138
Carrying bag for cables 18313
Calibration Shunt,10 Ω, current rating 1 mA. 249000
Calibration Shunt, 1 Ω, current rating 10 mA. 249001
Calibration Shunt, 100 mΩ current rating 1A. 249002
Calibration Shunt, 10 mΩ current rating 10 A. 249003
Certificate of Calibration for Shunts, NIST CERT-NIST
DLRO10LPU-EU Mains power attachment - schuko plug
1003-172
DLRO10LPU-UK Mains power attachment - UK plug 1003-093
DLRO10LPU-US Mains power attachment - US plug 1003-171
Replacement tips for DH4, DH5 and DH6 handspikes.
Needle point 25940-012
Serrated end 25940-014
订购信息